 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
600 V AC / 1000 V DC, 0.42 … 3.3 mH, 20 … 50 A, +70 °C
Series/Type: B8272*E6
Date: October 2024
2 10/24

Power line chokes B8272*E6
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
Characteristics and ordering codes
Size A
Size B
Size C
IR,+70 °C
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code
21 1.5 8.3 2.8 100 B82726E6213A040
24 1.0 5.7 2.3 90 B82726E6243A041
26 0.6 3.8 1.7 85 B82726E6263A040
29 0.44 2.9 1.5 80 B82726S6243A0401)
1) Alternative rating: 24 A at +85 °C
IR,+70 °C
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code Version
1 2
20 2.7 19 4.4 155 B82726E6203B041 X ^
24 1.5 11 3.2 135 B82726S6203A0401)
1) Alternative rating: 20 A at +85 °C
X ^
28 1.0   7 2.1 140 B82726E6283B040 ^ X
33 0.42   3.5 1.4 120 B82726E6333B040 ^ X
IR,+70 °C
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code Version
1 2
22 3.3 20.0 4.6 210 B82727E6223A040 X ^
24 2.2 15.0 3.9 200 B82727E6243A040 X ^
40 1.5 9.0 1.7 245 B82727E6403A040 ^ X
44 1.0 6.3 1.35 220 B82727E6443A040 ^ X
50 0.57 3.7 1.0 200 B82727E6503A040 ^ X
8 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Power line chokes B8272*E6